2023 Bankruptcy Court Statistics

Northern District of Florida
Filings by Debtor's County of Residence

County Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec YTD
Alachua 13 11 26 10 9 18 10 12 11 17 19 5 161
Bay 7 7 13 9 9 9 4 8 11 14 6 1 98
Calhoun 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 12
Dixie 3 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 1 1 14
Escambia 27 38 47 59 50 39 40 57 37 41 52 35 522
Franklin 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 7
Gadsden 3 5 8 7 11 4 7 6 4 6 3 4 68
Gilchrist 2 1 3 2 0 0 3 1 2 0 1 3 18
Gulf 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 9
Holmes 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 3 0 2 1 0 14
Jackson 3 4 2 4 3 6 1 3 5 6 4 4 45
Jefferson 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 11
Lafayette 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
Leon 33 28 18 25 27 27 33 41 22 26 29 19 328
Levy 1 1 4 3 5 3 3 3 2 2 3 1 31
Liberty 0 0 1 2 0 3 1 0 1 2 0 10
Madison 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 2 1 0 1 11
Okaloosa 10 12 14 12 16 8 18 16 13 10 19 154
Santa Rosa 15 14 19 15 19 12 17 14 11 17 20 18 191
Taylor 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 13
Wakulla 3 5 1 7 4 1 2 7 8 6 6 3 53
Walton 7 4 4 3 9 4 2 9 5 10 9 8 74
Washington 2 3 3 2 0 3 0 1 2 4 2 0 22
Outside District 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
Outside Florida 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 5
Outside U.S. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Filings 136 142 171 165 168 146 143 194 146 171 174 124 1880
Gainesville Div. 19 14 34 19 15 22 17 19 18 19 25 10 231
Pensacola Div. 59 68 84 83 90 71 67 98 69 81 91 80 9241
Tallahassee Div. 41 41 33 44 49 33 50 60 39 44 43 29 506
Panama City Div. 17 19 20 19 14 20 9 17 21 27 15 5 203

*Counts include reopened cases




Jan
23-40040 Palm Bch Co, FL
Feb
23-50029 DeKalb Co, IN
Mar
23-50043 Franklin Co, ME
14-40331 Palm Bch Co, FL
Apr
23-10083 Clay Co, FL
23-10067 Marion Co, FL

May
n/a
Jun
n/a
Jul
n/a

Aug
23-50043 Franklin, ME; TLH count updated to include a lat
Sept
23-40344 Franklin, OH;
Oct
Nov
23-10217 San Diego, CA

Dec
23-40479 Sarasota



12001
12005
12013
12029
12033
12037
12039
12041
12045
12059
12063
12065
12067
12073
12075
12077
12079
12091
12113
12123
12129
12131
12133

Alachua-FL
Bay-FL
Calhoun-FL
Dixie-FL
Escambia-FL
Franklin-FL
Gadsden-FL
Gilchrist-FL
Gulf-FL
Holmes-FL
Jackson-FL
Jefferson-FL
Lafayette-FL
Leon-FL
Levy-FL
Liberty-FL
Madison-FL
Okaloosa-FL
Santa Rosa-FL
Taylor-FL
Wakulla-FL
Walton-FL
Washington-FL

**% ALL COUNTS CONFIRMED AS OF 1/3/24 ***



.e-filed case reported w/Sept stats

Co., FL



